14.716 REST			3.5	JAN	5 <i>00</i> a
-------------	--	--	-----	-----	---------------

				on Form P7	O-1595	(Rev
1 10000 1000	1-27-2009	ONLY	SHEET	2/3	309	9 3
To the Director o		ord the att	ached documents	or the new	address	(es) h
1. Name of cor.	03545070		nd address of re			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
BAE, Sang Hun, MOON, Jung Wook, CHOI, Chul Jin,		n, Name	LG ELECTRONI	CS INC		•
KIM, Dong Hyun, SON, Your	ng Bok	Internal A				
Additional name(s) of conveying party attached?	y(ies) Yes X	No Street	20 Yeouido-do	ng		
3. Nature of Conveyance/E	Address:	Yeongdeungpo	o-gu			
XAssignment	Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:	Seoul			
Joint Research Agreeme	nt	State:				
Government Interest Agreement Other		Country:	Korea, Republ	ic of		
		Zip:	150-721			
Execution Date(s):	January 15, 2009		l name(s) & es) attached:		Yes [ΧN
Application or patent nu This document is being A. Patent Application No.(s):	filed together with a ne		No.(s):			
	filed together with a ne	w application. B. Patent	No.(s):			
This document is being A. Patent Application No.(s):	filed together with a ne		No.(s):			
This document is being A. Patent Application No.(s):	filed together with a ne	B. Patent	· ·			
This document is being A. Patent Application No.(s):	filed together with a ne	B. Patent tached? Ye	es X No	itions and		
X This document is being A. Patent Application No.(s): , filed 5. Name and address of part concerning document sho	Additional numbers att y to whom corresponde	B. Patent tached? Ye	es XNo	itions and		1
X This document is being A. Patent Application No.(s): , filed 5. Name and address of part	Additional numbers att y to whom corresponde	B. Patent tached? Ye ence 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fe	es X No mber of applica involved: e (37 CFR 3.41)			1
X This document is being A. Patent Application No.(s): , filed 5. Name and address of part concerning document sho	Additional numbers att y to whom corresponde ould be mailed: ALDRIDGE LLP	B. Patent tached? Ye ence 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fe	es X No mber of applica involved:			1
X This document is being A. Patent Application No.(s): , filed 5. Name and address of part concerning document sho	Additional numbers att y to whom corresponde ould be mailed: ALDRIDGE LLP	B. Patent tached? Yearnee 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fe	es X No mber of applica involved: e (37 CFR 3.41)) \$_		1
A. Patent Application No.(s): , filed 5. Name and address of part concerning document shown and address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address:	Additional numbers att y to whom corresponde ould be mailed: ALDRIDGE LLP	B. Patent tached? Ye ence 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fe X Enc	es X No mber of applica involved: e (37 CFR 3.41)) \$_ harged to	depos	
A. Patent Application No.(s): , filed 5. Name and address of particular concerning document shown Name: MCKENNA LONG & Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 1900 K STREET, N.W.	Additional numbers att y to whom corresponde ould be mailed: ALDRIDGE LLP	B. Patent tached? Ye ence 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fe X Enc	mber of application involved: e (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be c) \$_ harged to	depos	
A. Patent Application No.(s): , filed 5. Name and address of particoncerning document sho Name: MCKENNA LONG & Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 1900 K STREET, N.W.	Additional numbers att y to whom corresponde uld be mailed: ALDRIDGE LLP 9988.627.00 State: Zip:	B. Patent tached? Ye ence 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fe X Enc	es X No mber of application involved: e (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be come required (government)) \$_ harged to	depos	
A. Patent Application No.(s): , filed 5. Name and address of part concerning document shot Name: MCKENNA LONG & Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 1900 K STREET, N.W. City: WASHINGTON	Additional numbers att y to whom corresponde uld be mailed: ALDRIDGE LLP 9988.627.00 State: Zip:	B. Patent tached? Ye ence 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fe X Enc	es X No mber of application involved: e (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be come required (government)	harged to	depos	
A. Patent Application No.(s): , filed 5. Name and address of particoncerning document sho Name: MCKENNA LONG & Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 1900 K STREET, N.W.	Additional numbers att y to whom corresponde yild be mailed: ALDRIDGE LLP 9988.627.00 State: Zip: DC 20006	B. Patent tached? Yearnee Fince 6. Total nu patents 7. Total fe X Enc X Au No 8. Deposit	mber of application involved: e (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be come required (government)	harged to ernment inter per:	depos rest not at	ffecting

DC:50597202.1

01/21/2009 CNGUYEN2 00000020 12309398

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 022165 FRAME: 0528

Bus WAS OI COM STORM

12/309398

Docket No.:

Assignment of Application

I (WE) BAE, Sang Hun, MOON, Jung Wook, CHOI, Chul Jin, KIM, Dong Hyun and SON, Young Bok					
1		, respectively,			
in new and usefu	al improvements in:	·			
LAUNDR	Y TREATING APPARATUS				
ation for Letters	Patent was executed on				
	, Filed), and			
LG ELECTRO	NICS INC.				
	in new and useful LAUNDR ation for Letters LG ELECTRO It to as "ASSIGN	in new and useful improvements in: LAUNDRY TREATING APPARATUS ation for Letters Patent was executed on			

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

DC:50558221.1

PATENT REEL: 022165 FRAME: 0529

Docket No.:

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP, Attorneys at Law, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 2009. 1.15

(Signature of Inventor)

BAE, Sang Hun

Date: 2009. 1.16

(Signature of Inventor)

MOON, Jung Wook

Date: 2009. 1.16

(Signature of Inventor)

CHOI, Chul Jin

Date: 2009. 1.16

(Signature of Inventor)

KIM, Dong Hyun

Date: 2009. 1.15

(Signature of Inventor)

KIM, Dong Hyun

SoN, Young Bok

McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP Attorneys At Law 1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

Page 2 of 2

DC:50558221.1

PATENT REEL: 022165 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 01/16/2009